Number of Cases Received by the Police on Offences

Annex

Occurred on Public Transport/Interchanges/(Public Transport) Stations

(2020 to January-May 2025)

Year

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

January- May

2025

(@) Total number
of offences
occurred on
public
transport

1755

1972

1784

2 340

2526

1022

(b) Cases
involving
sexual
offences

(Percentage:

(0) / (a))

(c) Among
which:

(i) Indecent
assault
(section 122
of the Crimes
Ordinance)

(ii) Offences
relating to
voyeurism?

119

(7%)

119

Yet to
come
into
force

265

(13%)

213

52

374

(21%)

181

193

383

(16%)

245

138

360

(14%)

243

117

141

(14%)

88

53

Including the offences of voyeurism and unlawful recording or observation of intimate parts, which
came into force in October 2021 (sections 159AAB and 159AAC of the Crimes Ordinance).




