## Number of Cases Received by the Police on Offences Occurred on Public Transport/Interchanges/(Public Transport) Stations (2020 to January-May 2025)

	Year					
	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	January- May 2025
(a) Total number of offences occurred on public transport	1 755	1 972	1 784	2 340	2 526	1 022
(b) Cases involving sexual offences	119	265	374	383	360	141
(Percentage: (b) / (a))	(7%)	(13%)	(21%)	(16%)	(14%)	(14%)
<ul> <li>(c) Among which:</li> <li>(i) Indecent assault (section 122 of the Crimes Ordinance)</li> </ul>	119	213	181	245	243	88
(ii) Offences relating to voyeurism <sup>1</sup>	Yet to come into force	52	193	138	117	53

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Including the offences of voyeurism and unlawful recording or observation of intimate parts, which came into force in October 2021 (sections 159AAB and 159AAC of the Crimes Ordinance).